# REPAIR OF BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENTS UNDER BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE PROGRAM (BEMP)

## Recommendations for Beyond Economic Repair (BER)

### **PROFORMA**

SI. No	Particulars	Details			
1	Name of District	KANNUR			
2	Name of Hospital	CHC IRIKKUR			
3	Name of Equipment with Make, Model and Serial Number	CENTRIFUGE Make: DLAB Model: DM0412 SN: ID169AB0000206			
4	Equipment ID/ Barcode	1330613 #94560			
5	Date of purchase/ Year of manufacture/Installation Date	31-07-2018			
6	Warranty details (Yes/No)	No warranty			
7	*AMC/ CAMC Period agreed at the time of purchase	No AMC/CAMC			
8	Date of breakdown (Date of registrationof complaint through email/ Toll free)	Toll free 06-02-2024			
9	Action taken	Checked the machine found machine is not switching ON, found that Main Board is defective, enquired OEM for quotation			
10	Present status of the equipment (Fully damaged / partially damaged)				
11	Recommendations for repair (required service details)	No recommendations			
12	Cost of spares (specify parts and cost)	Main Board-12500/- TOTAL =12500+GST@18% =14750/-			

		23200/-
13	Asset Value	63.578%
14	*Percentage value of the cost of spares with respect to Cost of Purchase/ Asset Value	
15	Abstract of Service Report provided by the OEM/ Authorized Service Provider/ CYRIX (Attached or Not)	Cyrix Service report & OEM quotation attached
16	Reasons for recommending the equipment as BER	Checked the machine and found that Machine is not switching ON, found Main Board of the machine is Defective. Enquired OEM for quotation. Equipment installed on 31-07-2018 aged up to 5 years 7 months. Repairing cost is 63.578% both criteria for RBER met.  As per tender clause 5.3.14.1 we recommending the equipment for condemnation.
17	Name & Signature of CYRIX Authority	AVINASH T

\*Not mandatory

#Based on the period of life and value as per the BER guidelines

\* Attach Photograph

Remarks and Recommendations of Junior Consultant (Biomedical) NHM:

cheekeed & identified that movin board issues
and aged up to satisfyeous above. As per quatrentions
and aged up to satisfyeous above. As per guatrentions
its service cost economically not feesavible.

So recommended for BER as per BER protocol.

So recommended for BER as per BER protocol.

Layana.c. N. 2009 9947992683

Date: 7/2/2024



Signature of Superintendent/Medical Office



# BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE PROGRAMME UNDER NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION



SERVICE PROVIDER

thi - 682 038, K. E-mail: bemp.k  ration Date:	@cyrix.in   6   2   20   560   2024   313   mLuge   Model :   Dept.   Cust.	DM 0412
9 4 t: 112 1330 e: Cent e Dlab gab 0000206 Calibration	560 2024 213 mLige Model: Dept. (ab	DM 0412
thing o	N	.Training 🗌
	3 874204	
	s defeehu Spare	
Dort No.		DD W
Part Number PR Number		
Date	Start Time	End Time
7/2/2024	11:45 am	12:30 pm
	Pendir	l ng
١		Pendir

Signature :

Date: 7/2/2024

Contact Number: 8301012759

Date?

Contact Number : Designation : Hospital Seal :



LabX/Q-LFCR-SP/QT 025/2024

Date : 19-02-2024

To,

Cyrix Healthcare PVT Ltd 30/641 B, Petta Junction Poonithura, Kochi Kerala-682038

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Quotation for Spare Parts -CLINICAL CENTRIFUGE (DM0412)

We are pleased to offer you our quote for the same as under.

Description	Qty	Amount (Rs)	GST@18%	Total Rate (Rs.)
MAIN BOARD	1	12500	2250	14750
Grand Total				14750.00

### TERMS&CONDITIONS

- Payment: Payment is to be made in favor of M/S LabX.
- Issue Work Order a long with the 100% payment in Advance.
- Limited warranty of 120 days from the date of invoice.

Thank you,

LabX





**Authorized Signatory** 

















#### PRICE ENQUIRY 1330613 #87426 CENTRIFUGE @ CHC IRIKKUR

7 messages

Sarang KM <sarangcyrix@gmail.com>

Fri, Jan 5, 2024 at 2:25 PM

To: servicesupport@labx.in

Cc: anurag p <anuraganu126@gmail.com>, BLESSEN JOSE <zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>

Dear sir,

Please share the price and availability of MAIN BOARD of CENTRIFUGE @ CHC IRIKKUR please send the quotation as soon as possible

CLINICAL CENTRIFUGE MODEL: DM0412 SN: LD169AB0000206

IMAGES ATTACHED FOR YOUR REFERENCE

\_\_\_

Thanks & Regards

Sarang.k.m District Incharge | Kannur Bemp-Kerala

Mobile: +91 7593847150

Email: sarangcyrix@gmail.com

CYRIX HEALTHCARE (P) LTD 30/641B | Petta | Punithura | Kochi | Kerala- 682038 www.cyrixhealthcare.com



Save Environment, Please do not print this e-mail unless it's essential

#### 6 attachments



WhatsApp Image 2024-01-05 at 2.21.47 PM (2).jpeg 161K



WhatsApp Image 2024-01-05 at 2.21.47 PM (1).jpeg 91K



WhatsApp Image 2024-01-05 at 2.21.47 PM.jpeg 68K



WhatsApp Image 2024-01-05 at 2.21.46 PM.jpeg 164K



WhatsApp Image 2024-01-02 at 2.35.34 PM.jpeg 478K



**WhatsApp Image 2024-01-02 at 2.35.33 PM.jpeg** 1607K

#### Sarang KM <sarangcyrix@gmail.com>

To: servicesupport@labx.in

Cc: anurag p <anuraganu126@gmail.com>, BLESSEN JOSE <zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>

Dear sir,

#### REMINDER

Please share the quotation as soon as possible

[Quoted text hidden]

#### Sarang KM <sarangcyrix@gmail.com>

To: servicesupport@labx.in

Cc: anurag p <anuraganu126@gmail.com>, BLESSEN JOSE <zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>

Dear sir,

#### REMINDER

Please share the quotation as soon as possible

[Quoted text hidden]

Fri, Feb 16, 2024 at 4:01 PM

Mon, Jan 8, 2024 at 11:36 AM

Wed, Feb 7, 2024 at 4:33 PM

Dear sir,

#### REMINDER

Please share the quotation as soon as possible

[Quoted text hidden]

#### Sarang KM <sarangcyrix@gmail.com>

Sat, Feb 17, 2024 at 1:31 PM

To: servicesupport@labx.in

Cc: anurag p <anuraganu126@gmail.com>, BLESSEN JOSE <zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>

Dear sir,

#### REMINDER

Please share the quotation as soon as possible

[Quoted text hidden]

#### ISD LMS <servicesupport@labx.in>

Mon, Feb 19, 2024 at 10:51 AM

To: Sarang KM <sarangcyrix@gmail.com>

Cc: anurag p <anuraganu126@gmail.com>, BLESSEN JOSE <zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>

Dear Sir,

#### Greetings of the day!!!

We are very grateful to offer the Quotation for the main board of CLINICAL CENTRIFUGE (DMO412) for the customer CHC IRIKKUR. Please find the attached quotation and kindly do the needful at the earliest.

Waiting to hear from you soon.

Thanks & Regards,

#### Arya M S

Resident Engineer - ISD Mob. No.: 94460 04866

#### **LabX Medical Systems**

TC 95/1621/1, Opp SFS Tiara Apartments Kumarapuram, Medical College P.O Trivandrum - 695011 Kerala

Tel No: 0471-2447639 email: servicesupport@labx.in

Web: www.labx.biz

[Quoted text hidden]



QT 025-Cyrix Healthcare PVT Ltd - CHC IRIKKUR.pdf

Sarang KM <sarangcyrix@gmail.com> To: avinash t <avinashtcyrix@gmail.com>

Mon, Feb 26, 2024 at 11:45 AM

[Quoted text hidden]



QT 025-Cyrix Healthcare PVT Ltd - CHC IRIKKUR.pdf ™ 687K



Layana. CV. Of





Layana. C.V. Op



Name of Article...... CENTRIFUGE

Date	No. and date of voucher or invoice	From whom received or to whom issued	Receipt	Issued	Balance after each transaction	Initials of Receiver	Remarks
		Brought forward		**************************************			
14/19	187=	Peron Lab		,			
	8 hele	negister gage	, at a	٠			3.5
-1	ovo: 7	on 32/9/10 (4)	1 .		1	i i i	Donation
	Rd	on 08/9/10 (4)	1 1 Cm		2.		•
	Rel	on 81/2/14	1 1		3.	A	Donalos
Davie of	1	page No. at 71					ohveom
	(pha	page No. 0471 may - 870 de Republir Lab etem page No. 22	a			,	
	1	To your population					
	•						
						. 9	
						, ,	***************************************
-	A	*		-	A Para Section A Section Assessment	**********	
-	-				+		
			P	1			
<del>1, 1 - 1, 1 - 1</del>							
	-			-	-		
<u> </u>		<del> </del>	× · · ·				1
						<del> </del>	1.
-	<u></u>	*					
- <del>Friday Car</del>			<u> </u>		x		-
-	1				,		-
Marin Const	-34			***	-		
		, Carried over					